LB360

LEGISLATIVE BILL 360

Approved by the Governor April 5, 1971

Introduced by Terry Carpenter, 48th District

AN ACT to amend section 84-1317, Revised Statutes Supplement, 1969, relating to the state employees' retirement system; to change the age of mandatory retirement; to provide an operative date; to repeal the original section; and to declare an emergency. Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 84-1317, Revised Statutes Supplement, 1969, be amended to read as follows:

84-1317. An employee may elect to retire on the attainment of age sixty-five cr on the attainment of age sixty after thirty years of service. With the approval of the department concerned and the employee, an employee may retire on the attainment of age sixty regardless of the number of years of service.

Any employee shall be required to retire at the end of the month in which his sixty-eighth sixty-fifth birthday occurs, except that with the annual approval of the department concerned and the employee, such employee may continue his employment. -Provided, --any-employee may-continue-in-service-until-December-34, --4967, recardless-of-age.

The first of the month immediately following the last day of work shall be the retirement date. The provisions pertaining to mandatory retirement shall not apply to elected officials. First payments pertaining to retirements under prior service provisions of sections 84-1301 to 84-1331 shall be made at such time as the retirement board may determine.

Sec. 2. The provisions of this act shall become operative on December 31, 1972.

Sec. 3. That original section 84-1317, Revised Statutes Supplement, 1969, is repealed.

Sec. 4. Since an emergency exists, this act shall be in full force and take effect, from and after its passage and approval, according to law.